APPROVED ADDICTION EDUCATION PROVIDERS 
 
AdCare Educational Institute/Addiction Counselor Education Program  
Total Program Hours: 250  
Locations: 5 Northampton St., Worcester, MA 01605  
Contact Person: Linda Mullis  
Phone Number: 413-330-9828  
Website: www.ace-adcare.org 
Email Address: CADACLM@cox.net 
 
American International College 
Total Program Hours:270 
Locations: 1000 State Street, Springfield, MA 01109 
Contact Person: Dr. Lina Racicot 
Phone Number: 413-205-3216 
Website: Certificate in Addiction Counseling - School of Business, Arts & Sciences - AIC 
Email Address: Addiction.Counseling@aic.edu 
 
Anna Maria College  
Total Program Hours: 270  
Locations: 50 Sunset Lane, Paxton, MA 01622  
Contact Person: John Pratico  
Phone Number: 508-849-3413  
Website: annamaria.edu/academics/certificate-programs/addiction-counseling/ 
Email Address: jpratico@annamaria.edu 
 
Assumption College/Certificate in Alcohol and Drug Abuse Counseling Program  
Total Program Hours: 270  
Locations: 500 Salisbury St., Worcester, MA 01609  
Contact Person: Dennis Braun  
Phone Number: 508-767-7541  
Website: www.assumption.edu/graduate/rehabilitation-counseling 
Email Address: dbraun@assumption.edu 
 
Berkshire Community College
Total Program Hours: 270 Classroom Hours and 300 Practicum Hours
Locations: Berkshire Community College 1350 West Street Pittsfield, MA 01201
Contact Person: Dr. Kari Dupuis, Program Advisor, Human Services Program
Phone Number: 413-499-4660
Website: www.berkshirecc.edu
Email Address: kdupuis@berkshirecc.edu







Black Addiction Counselor Education (BACE) Program 
AdCare Educational Institute 
Total Program Hours: 270  
Locations: 255 Park Avenue, Suite 600, Worcester, MA 01609 
Contact Person: Della Blake 
Website: blackcounselors.adcare-educational.org/about-the-bace-program/ 
Email address: drblake@bace-aei.org 
 
Bristol Community College 
Total Program Hours: 270 
Location: 777 Ellsbree St. 
Fall River, MA 02720 
Contact Person: Bruce Frazer 
Website: bristolcc.edu/learnatbristol/programsandcourses/degreesandcertificates/certificateprograms/substanceabusecounselingcertificate.html 
Email address: Bruce.Frazer@bristolcc.edu   
 
Boston Graduate School of Psychoanalysis  
Total Program Hours: 270  
Locations: 1580 Beacon Street  
Brookline, MA 02246  
Contact Person: Carol Panetta 
Phone Number: 617-277-3915  
Website: www.bgsp.edu 
 
Cape Cod Community College 
Total Program House: 270+ 
Locations: Maureen M. Wilkins Building, Rm 237 
2240 Iyannough Road 
West Barnstable, MA 02668- 1599 
Contact Person: Dr. Robert Ericson Jr. 
Phone Number: 508-362-2131 
Website: www.capecod.edu 
Email Address: rericson@capecod.edu 
 
Center for Addiction Studies and Research 
Total Program Hours: Individual Course Approvals-270 + 
Locations: On-line & Distance Learning 
Mailing Address:  
PO Box 16495, Stamford, CT 06907 
Contact Person: Howard Fogel 
Phone Number: 203-539-1099 
Website: www.centerforaddictionstudies.com 
Email Address: info@centerforaddictionstudies.com 
 




Greenfield Community College 
Total Program Hours: 270+ 
Locations: One College Drive, Greenfield, MA 01301 
Contact Person: Amy Ford 
Phone Number: 413-775-1127 
Website: www.gcc.mass.edu/academics/programs/addiction-studies/ 
Email Address: forda@gcc.mass.edu 
 
High Point Treatment Center 
Total Program Hours: 270 
Locations: Brockton, New Bedford and Plymouth 
Contact Person: Kathy Spear, Samantha Yaroschuk 
Phone Number: 781-738-4020, 774-628-1071 
Email Address: kspear@hptc.org syaroschuk@hptc.org  
 
Holyoke Community College 
Total Program Hours: 270+   
Locations:  Online/ On-campus (Holyoke Community College Main Campus)  
Contact Person: Ernest Corbin, Program Coordinator   
Phone Number:  413-552-2309 
Website:   www.hcc.edu/courses-and-programs/areas-of-study/social-sciences/human-services 
Email Address:   ecorbin@hcc.edu 
 
Latino/a/e Addiction Counselor Education (LACE) Program 
AdCare Educational Institute 
Total Program Hours: 300 
Locations: 255 Park Ave., Suite 600, Worcester  MA  01609 
Contact Person: Haner Hernandez 
Phone Number: 413-627-1601
Website: www.latinocounselors.org/ 
Email Address: hanerhernandez@aol.com 

Middlesex Community College 
Total Program Hours: 270 +
Locations: Evening classes on Bedford Campus 
Contact Person: Joseph Gardner 
Website:  catalog.middlesex.mass.edu/preview_program.php?poid=3746&catiod=30 
Email Address: gardnerj@middlesex.edu
 
Mount Wachusett Community College 
Total Program Hours: 300 
Locations: 444 Green St, Gardner MA 01440 
Contact Person: Julie Capozzi 
Phone Number: (978) 630-9302 
Website: mwcc.edu/academics/certificate/substance-abuse-counseling/ 
Email Address: j_capozzi@mwcc.mass.edu 
 


North Shore Community College/Substance Abuse Counselor Certificate Program 
Total Program Hours: 270+ 
Locations: 1 Ferncroft Rd., Danvers, MA 01923 
Some on-line courses available 
Contact Person: Steven M. Chisholm 
Phone Number: 978-762-4000 
Website: www.northshore.edu/academics/programs/sac/index.html 
Email Address: schishol@northshore.edu 
 
Northern Essex Community College/ Human Services Program, Alcohol/Drug Abuse Counseling Certificate 
Total Program Hours: 270 
Locations: 100 Elliott Street, C-304M 
Contact Person: Brian MacKenna-Rice 
Phone Number: 978-556-3331 
Website: www.necc.mass.edu/learn/credit-programs/human-services/alcoholdrug-abuse-counseling-certificate/ 
Email Address: bmackennarice@necc.mass.edu 
 
Quincy College / Substance Addiction Certificate Program 
Total Program Hours: 270 
Locations: 1250 Hancock Street, Quincy, MA and 36 Cordage Park Circle, Plymouth, MA 
Contact Person: Sabrina Mohan 
Phone Number: 617-984-1613 
Web Site: www.quincycollege.edu/program/substance_addiction/ 
Email Address: smohan@quincycollege.edu 
 
Trundy Institute of Addiction Counseling 
Total Program Hours: 270+ 
Locations: 248 County St., New Bedford, MA 02740 
386 Stanley Street , Fall River 02722 
Contact Person: Arthur Trundy 
Phone Number: 508-993-0802 
Website: trundy.net/ 
Email Address: trundy@earthlink.net 
 
University of Massachusetts- Boston
The Manning College of Nursing and Health Sciences
Total Program Hours: 270
Locations: 100 Morrissey Blvd., Boston, MA 02125-3393
Contact Person: Dr. Deirdre Houtmeyers (Program Director)
Phone Number: 617-287-7478
Website: online.umb.edu/programs/addictions_counselor_education_program
Email Address: deirdre.houtmeyers@umb.edu





Westfield State University/Addiction Counselor Education Program 
Total Program Hours: 250 
Locations: 577 Western Avenue, Westfield, MA 01086 
Contact Person: Kristine Hupfer 
Phone Number: 413-579-8715 
Website: www.westfield.ma.edu/ace 
Email Address: kmhupfer@gmail.com 


William James College 
Total Program Hours: 270+ (Contact Program for Details)
Locations: 1 Wells Ave, Newton, MA 02459 
Contact Person: John Meigs, PsyD, LADC I
Phone Number: 617-378-7727
Website: https://www.williamjames.edu/academics/concentrations/substance-use-and-addictions.html
Email Address: John_Meigs@WilliamJames.edu
 

Worcester State University   
Total Program Hours: 270   
Locations: 486 Chandler Street, Worcester, MA 01602   
Contact Person: Robert Brooks   
Phone Number: 508-929-8974   
Website: catalog.worcester.edu/undergraduate/addictions-counseling/certificate-addictions-counseling/   
Email Address: rbrooks@worcester.edu  
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